The last panel of Table 7 indeed shows reductions in GDP growth, investment growth, and

consumption growth volatility (rows 32, 34, 35).

A second key effect of tighter macro-prudential policy is that the economy’s output shrinks

(row 26). The capital stock shrinks sizeably (row 27). The reduction in output arises be-

cause firms choose to borrow less from a smaller intermediary sector. Debt financing becomes

significantly more expensive, eliminating a previously cheap source of financing.

The aggregate welfare effect of tighter bank capital requirements is modest (row 21). Tighter

bank capital requirements reduce the risk in the economy but they shrink the total pie. On net,

we find that tighter macro-prudential policy has modest welfare losses, on the order of 52-244

basis points consumption equivalent loss, depending on the extent of tightening. Conversely,

loosening bank leverage constraints to ξ = .975 would increase welfare by 26 basis points.

Increasing cost of deposit insurance The last column of Tables 6 and 7 show the result of

an experiment that increases the cost of deposit insurance κ from 0 to 0.25% per unit of deposit.

41

Table 7: Macroprudential Policy: Macro and Welfare

Benchmark ξ = .70 ξ = .80 ξ = .90 ξ = .975 κ = 0.25%

Welfare

21. Aggregate welfare 17.573 -2.44% -1.54% -0.52% +0.26% -0.04%
22. Value function, B 0.337 +2.22% +0.55% +0.02% +0.00% +0.49%
23. Value function, I 0.025 +33.81% +26.03% +8.96% -3.71% -1.07%
24. Value function, S 17.211 -2.59% -1.63% -0.55% +0.27% -0.05%
25. DWL/GDP 0.008 -35.00% -13.64% -2.43% +0.84% -2.48%

Size of the Economy

26. GDP 0.984 -0.88% -0.33% -0.17% +0.08% -0.2%
27. Capital stock 1.897 -3.00% -1.13% -0.60% +0.28% -0.6%
28. Aggr. Consumption 0.575 +0.4% +0.2% +0.0% -0.0% +0.0%
29. Consumption, B 0.231 +3.0% +0.8% +0.0% +0.0% +0.5%
30. Consumption, I 0.022 +31.2% +24.0% +7.7% -2.4% -1.3%
31. Consumption, S 0.333 -3.0% -1.5% -0.4% +0.1% -0.2%

Volatilies

32. GDP 2.24% -4.26% -1.77% -0.59% +0.32% -1.3%
33. Risk-free rate 2.34% -61.8% -47.2% -23.6% +6.9% -28.2%
34. Investment 1.48% -37.6% -19.7% -7.5% +2.0% -11.1%
35. Consumption 1.52% -5.7% -7.5% -3.8% +1.1% -3.0%
36. Consumption, B 0.68% -5.1% -2.1% -1.5% +1.4% -5.2%
37. Consumption, I 0.28% -48.9% -42.7% -21.8% +12.9% -7.5%
38. Consumption, S 1.30% -21.3% -13.7% -6.4% +1.1% -5.5%
39. log (MU B / MU S) 0.048 -30.3% -13.4% -7.0% +1.2% -7.8%
40. log (MU S / MU I) 0.141 -71.4% -55.0% -26.7% +14.2% -3.0%
41. log (MU B / MU I) 0.128 -73.8% -71.0% -35.7% +17.7% -9.7%

Column benchmark are moments from a 10,000 period simulation of the benchmark economy. Other
columns are percentage changes of these moments relative to the benchmark level in a 10,000 period
simulation of the economies with the parameter change indicated by the column header.

This experiment reduces welfare by 4 basis points. Borrowers gain from this experiment, while

the other two agents lose. Again, capital and GDP fall, but so does GDP and consumption

volatility. The net effect is a redistribution from intermediaries and savers, who bear the

“incidence” of the insurance fee, to borrowers.